DASTI, MURPHY
McGUCKIN, ULAKY,
KOUTS8OURIS & CONNORS
COUNSELLORS AT LAW
620 WEST LACEY ROAD
P.O. BOX 1057
FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731

2016- || 5

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
BRYANT ROAD WATERFRONT IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT WITH K & G MARINE CONTRACTING

WHEREAS, the Township of Ocean has previously entered into a Contract with
K & G Marine Contracting for the project known as the Bryant Road Waterfront
Improvement Project; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the bids received and Contract awarded by the
Township, the original Contract cost was $458,387.00; and

WHEREAS, by letter dated December 29, 2015 the Township Engineer, James
M. Oris, PE has recommended to the Township Committee that a Change Order be
executed with respect to this Contract resulting in a reduction of the Contract amount to
$420,531.00 which sum represents an 8.26 % reduction in the overall Contract price; and

WHEREAS, this reduction is a result of as-built quantities for the project being
less than originally contemplated; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee wishes to accept the recommendation of
its Consulting Engineer.

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has further recommended that the Contract
be "Closed out" upon execution of the Change Order referenced herein.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED this 14t day of January, 2016 by the
Township Committee, Township of Ocean, County of Ocean and State of New Jersey as
follows:

1. The Township of Ocean hereby authorizes Change Order No. 1, reducing
the Contract amount from $458,387.00 to $420,531.00.

2. The Township Committee hereby authorizes the "Close-out" of the
Contract

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to
the following:

James M. Oris, P.E., Township Engineer;

Diane Ambrosio, Township Clerk

Gregory P. McGuckin, Esquire, Township Attorney;
Marlene Miller, Treasurer; and

K & G Marine Contracting

pwpE




DASTI, MURPHY
McGUCKIN, ULAKY,
KOUTSOURIS & CONNORS
COUNSELLORS AT LAW
620 WEST LACEY ROAD
P.O. BOX 1057
FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731

CERTIFICATION

[ certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee
of the TOWIlShlp of Ocean, County of Ocean, State of New J ersey at a regular meeting held on
the 14™ day of Janaury, 2016, quorum being present and voting in the majority.

Diane B. Ambrosio, RMC, Township Clerk

Z:\CLIENT MATTERS - GL\ ' Ocean Township\ Resolutions 2016 Change Order No 1 Bryant Rd Waterfront Improvements 1-5-
16/pak.doc




